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Event Report
1. Name of Event: Guidance on IPR (Patent, Design, Copyright,
Trademark)
2. Nature of the Event: Workshop
3. Date & Time: 28 Aug, 2025; 09:30 AM to 05:00 P.M.

4. Venue: Hybrid, Google Meet (https://meet.google.com/eip-xgjo-bnb)
and Conference Room, GF, Anviksha, GSFC University, Vadodara

5. Organized by: GSFC University, GUIITAR Council, IQAC-GSFC
University, SSIP, Startup Gujarat, and IIC (MoE Gol)

6. Number of Participants: 71, Annexure - 1

7. Photographs of event: Annexure - 2

8. Speaker: Mr. Kumar Raju, Assistant Controller of Patents and Designs,
RGNIIPM, Nagpur

9. Major discussions in the event:

The GUIITAR Council organized a workshop on ‘Guidance of IPR (Patent,
Design, Copyright, Trademark)’ on 7t Aug, 2025, from 09:30 AM to 5:00
PM in the hybrid mode.

At the outset of the session, Prof. G. R. Sinha, CEO, GUIITAR Council; and
provost, GSFC University welcomed Mr. Kumar Raju. Ms. Foram Mistry,
Technical Associate, GUIITAR Council opened the session by welcoming Mr.
Kumar Raju for the session.

Mr. Raju discussed the various types of Intellectual Property and its aspects.
It was emphasised during the day that all and any IP that is generated should
be protected by the Inventor.

Mr. Raju, with real life examples explained the importance of IP and its
benefits. Mr. Raju explained different types of work that lead to various IPs
that can be generated.

Detailed procedure to file the IP was explained by Mr. Raju including the
timeframe, IP drafting, procedures, documentation and other aspects of IPR.


https://meet.google.com/eip-xqjo-bnb
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10. Learning outcomes of the event:

e The participants were briefed about the types of Intellectual Property.
Detailed knowledge of IPR filing, drafting, procedures, timelines,
approval processes, available support, and benefits was given to the
participants.

e Discussed the use of Al in IPR protection.

e The participants were explained with real-life examples about the IPRs
and how they frame the current guidelines of IPR management in
India.

11. Feedback:

Following feedback was received by the faculties:
e The session provided an insight in the details of the IP protection.
e The faculties were guided on the legal aspects of IPR.
e Faculties learned about importance of drafting of IP application and
usage of words and language in the application.
e The faculties learned differences and procedure to apply for various
IPs.
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Participant Details:

Annexure -1

# Name of Participant E mail ID

1 |Ms. Anshuya Harikishanbhai Pandit |24phdsc0602@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

2 |Dr. Ranjita Banerjee ranjita.banerjee@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
3 |Mr. Mahesh Barot deputy.director@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

4 |Dr. Vidita Sinha hod.bba@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

5 |Dr. Arti Bhadouria arti.bhadouria@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

6 |Ms. Siddhi Darji siddhi.darji@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

7 |Dr. Trupti Gajaria trupti.gajaria@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

8 |Ms. Arti Hansda arti.hansda@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

9 |Ms. Ramya lIyer 25phdmgmt01003@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
10 |Dr. Abha Kalaiya abha.kalaiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

11 |Dr. Parin Kanaiya parin.kanaiya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

12 [Mr. Abidhussain Lodha abidhusain.lodha@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
13 |Ms. Gopi Machhi gopi.machhi@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

14 |Dr. Aditya Pauranik aditya.puranik@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

15 |Dr. Swati Saxena swati.saxena@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

16 |Dr. Rahul Sharma rahul.sharma@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

17 |Mr. Tejas Sonawane tejas.sonawane@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
18 |Ms. Purvi Trivedi purvi.trivedi@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

19 |Dr. Jignesh Valand jignesh.valand@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

20 |Dr. Prasad Andhare prasad.andhare@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
21 |Dr. Sneha Bajaj sneha.bajaj@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

22 |Dr. Sanjukta Goswami sanjukta.goswami@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
23 |Ms. Neeshu Chaudhary neeshu.chaudhary@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
24 |Ms. Trusha Chauhan trusha.chauhan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
25 |Dr. Shilpa Gamit shilpa.gamit@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

26 |Dr. Sindhura Gudipati sindhura.qudipati@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
27 |Dr. Atul Kolte atul.kolte@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

28 |Ms. Divya Kushwah divya.kushwah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
29 |Dr. Priyadarshini Laishram priyadarshini.laishram@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
30 |Mr. Bhaumik Machhi bhaumik.machhi@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
31 |Dr. Archana Magare archana.magare@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
32 |Dr. Yesha Master yesha.master@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

33 |Dr. Priyanka Pandya priyanka.pandya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
34 [Mr. Kiran Parmar kiran.parmar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

35 |Ms. Mosam Patel mosam.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
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# Name of Participant E mail ID

36 |Ms. Mukti Patel mukti.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

37 |Ms. Yoothika Patel yoothika.patel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

38 |Dr. Pramoth R pramoth.r@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

39 |Divya Singh Rajput 25phdmgmt01001@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

40 |Dr. Parag Saxena parag.saxena@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

41 |Dr. Bhoomi Shah bhoomi.shah@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

42 |Dr. Amarnath Singh amarnath.singh@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

43 |Prof. G. R. Sinha provost@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

44 |Bipul Solanki 25phdmgmt01004@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

45 |Ms. Anuja Sundriyal anuja.sundriyal@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

46 |Dr. Dhaval Thakkar dhaval.thakkar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

47 |Ms. Shrutika Thakkar shrutika.thakkar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

48 |Dr. Mihir Trivedi mihir.trivedi@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

49 [Ms. Khushbu Verma khushbu.verma@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

50 |Dr. Jahanvi Bansal assocdean.igac.internationalcell@gsfcunive
rsity.ac.in

51 |Ms. Foram Mistry 24msc01021@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

52 |Ms. Grishma Pindolia grishma.pindolia@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

53 [Mr. Bimal Bhayani bimal.bhayani@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

54 |Dr. Prabal Sengupta prabal.sengupta@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

55 |Dr. Vishal harith vishal.harith@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

56 |Ms. Shweta Rajput shweta.rajput@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

57 |Mr. A. Srikrishnan a.srikrishnan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

58 |Ms. Hetal Jethani hetal.jethani@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

59 |Dr. Sankara Narayan Sankara.narayanan@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

60 |Ms. Lissa John lissa.john@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

61 |Ms. Charmi Mehta charmi.mehta@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

62 |[Mr. Yatharth Bhatt yatharth.bhatt@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

63 |Mr. Anup Upadhyay anup.upadhyay@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

64 |Dr. Priya Goel priya.goel@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

65 |Mr. Nitin Jadav nitin.jadav@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

66 |Ms. Priti Maurya priti.maurya@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

67 |Dr. Ankit Sudhir ankit.sudhir@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

68 |Dr. Akhilesh Prajapati akhilesh.prajapati@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

69 |Dr. Sejal Puvar sejal.puvar@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

70 [Mr. Ramesh Panchal ramesh.panchal@gsfcuniversity.ac.in

71 |[Mr. Bhuvan Vyas bhuvan.vyas@gsfcuniversity.ac.in
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Annexure 2:
Photos of the event
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WORKSHOP o
Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

(Patents, Design, Copyright & Trademark)

Shri Kumar Raju

Assistant Controller of Patents & Design,

Rajiv Gandhi National Institute of Intellectual Property
Management (RGNIIPM), Nagpur

EH, 30" August m 09:30 AM- @ SOT
-© 2025 L) 0530 PM | &4 Auditorium

| Organised by GUITAR Council & IQAC Cell J

Event Flyer for Social Media

Participants in the IPR Workshop by Mr. Kumar Raju
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Vadodara, Gujarat, India

Training Center, Fertilizer Nagar, Gsfc, Sursi, Vadodara, Gujarat 391750,
India

Lat 22.385505° Long 73.144961°

30/08/2025 10:51 AM GMT +05:30

Mr. Kumar Raju briefing about IPR
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